Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	N		
Name			Execution Date	
Huan-Cheng Chang			02/17/2006	
Chau-Chung Han			02/16/2006	
Sheng-Chung Lee			02/17/2006	
Wei-Hao Chen			02/16/2006	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Academia Sinica			
Street Address:	128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road			
City:	Nan-Kang, Taipei			
State/Country:				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11361269		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(877)76	9-7945		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (617) 521-7016				
Email: nast@fr.com				
Correspondent Name: Y. Rocky Tsao				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	P.O.BC	X 1022		
Address Line 1:	P.O.BC			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	P.O.BC MINNE	X 1022		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O.BC MINNE ET NUMBER:	X 1022 APOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		

500100072

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0519

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Chau-Chung Han of Taipei, Taiwan; Huan-Cheng Chang of Taipei City, Taiwan; Sheng-Chung Lee of Taipei, Taiwan; and Wei-Hao Chen of Taipei County, Taiwan; hereby assign to:

ACADEMIA SINICA, a Taiwanese corporation located at:

128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road

Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CLINICAL APPLICATIONS OF CRYSTALLINE DIAMOND PARTICLES, filed Feb. 23, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/361,269 (we authorize the attorneys of record to insert the application serial number and filing date when known), this assignment, effective as of January 7, 2005, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: <u>Feb. 16. 2006</u> <u>Chave Chung Jan</u> <u>CHAU-CHUNG HAN</u> Witness: <u>-hei-Chun Fong</u> <u>Date: Feb. 16. 206</u> Witness: <u>Shu-Chien Chung</u> <u>Date: Feb. 16. 2006</u>

Assignment - Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0521

Attorney Docket No: 08919-140001 / 07A-940707



Assignment - Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0522